

ASG Election Code of Conduct

Campaign Materials

Campaign materials may be placed on colleges posting locations and other places specifically designated for announcements and public notices with proper consent. All residence halls, on campus apartments, lecture rooms and other facilities owned by Colorado Mesa University may not have any campaign material posted on them without consent from the proper vendor. There shall be no campaign materials placed in or within sight of any computer lab. All Campaign Material must be taken down the day before voting. All candidates must follow all campaign rules and guidelines as described in this contract and in the Election Rules and Regulations.

Campaigning

Individual campaigning shall only be permitted at the Colorado Mesa University Plaza on days voting is open. Campaign Material may only be distributed from this area during voting. All candidates must follow all Campaign Timelines provided by the Election Committee Chair, and abide by the Colorado Mesa University Election Rules and Regulations.

Campaign Integrity

No candidate or his or her campaign may break the rules outlined below. No campaign shall commit any willful act, deed, or conspiracy that violates the integrity of the electoral process. It may include, but not be limited to, attempting to vote in the place of another, knowingly permitting one to vote in the place of another, the tearing down of others' campaign material, or any other such similar act.

Contract

No campaigning allowed until the receipt of an Official email from the Election Committee Chair stating you are qualified for election. It is the Candidates sole responsibility to be familiar with and abide by the information outlined in the Colorado Mesa University Associated Student Government Election Rules and Regulations. Failure to sign may result in disqualification for that election by the election judge. An appeal may be made to the Student Supreme Court in the event of a candidate being disqualified.

Candidate Name

Signature

Position

Grace Stebbins, 2024 ASG Election Committee Chair